HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 75 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 15, line 11, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and on line 12, delete 2
- "independent of, the department." and insert in lieu thereof "be subject to accountability 3 4 hearings."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 15, delete line 29 in its entirety, and on page 16, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following: 7

8 "(2) Hearings shall be held at the division of administrative law office located in closest proximity to the licensee and shall not be held at the licensing 9 10 board office."

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 12 On page 16, line 3, after "review" and before the period "." insert "pursuant to R.S. 49:964"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 16, line 5, after "domiciled." insert the following:

15 "If a licensee is not domiciled in the state of Louisiana, the venue of judicial review shall be the district court of the parish in which the board is domiciled." 16

- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 17, line 2, after "law." delete the remainder of the line 18
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 17, line 18, after "the board," and before "and the "insert "the chairmen of the 21 Senate and House committees on health and welfare,"

- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 17, line 21, after "during" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof 23 24 "accountability"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 26 On page 17, line 22, change "established in" to "provided for"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 18, delete lines 24 through 28 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the 28 29 following:

30 "shall be subject to an accountability hearing. The Senate and House committees on health and welfare may convene, jointly or separately, 31 32

upon issuance of a notice of intent to convene for the purpose of

1conducting a public accountability hearing regarding a board's2operations."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 19, line 8, after "Section" delete "provides" and insert in lieu thereof "shall be
 construed to provide"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 19, line 9, after "<u>immunity</u>" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
and delete lines 10 and 11 in their entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 12

10 On page 19, delete lines 23 through 27 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the 11 following:

12	"(7) Ability to summarily suspend a license pursuant to the
13	authority granted by the board's respective practice act if the continued
14	practice of the licensed healthcare provider would result in imminent
15	danger to the public.
16	(8) Ability to provide for a remediation plan for a licensee.
17	(9) Ability to have final adjudicatory hearings remain
18	confidential and not subject to public disclosure."